09637923

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MW MEDICAL, INC. | 03/15/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JAN WALLACE |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 4223 GLENCOE AVENUE |
| City: | MARINA DEL REY |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90292 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09637923 |
| Patent Number: | 6104959 |
| Patent Number: | 6334074 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2627831300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Ryan Address Line 1: PO Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9853.20895-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL D. RYAN

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for Recording#page1.tif source=Assignment for Recording#page2.tif

REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0852

PATENT

501051539

| RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHEET |
|--|--|
| PATENT | TS ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| MW MEDICAL, INC. | Name: JAN WALLACE |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 4223 GLENCOE AVENUE |
| Execution Date(s) 03/15/2003 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: MARINA DEL REY |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: CALIFORNIA |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country to Zin-anage |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip:90292 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/637,923 Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) 6,104,959 6,334,074 tached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 |
| Name:DANIEL D. RYAN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 |
| Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address; P.O. Box 26618 | Enclosed |
| Ob Oct / Idd Oct. | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: MILWAUKEE | 8. Payment Information |
| State: WI Zip:53226 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9999 Expiration Date 01/2011 |
| Phone Number:262 783 1300 | |
| Fax Number: 262 783 1211 | b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360 |
| Email Address: N/A | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | 28 DECEMBER 2009 |
| Signature | Date |
| DANIEL D. RYAN Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LOAN AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

MW MEDICAL, INC., (hereinafter "MW"), and Jan Wallace (hereinafter "Wallace"), or her heirs, devisees, personal representatives, or assigns, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. MW acknowledges that Wallace has loaned it \$1,139,939.70 in bridge financing that along with interest from January 15, 2002 is currently due and owing under that certain promissory note dated February 21, 2002, pursuant to MW's Plan of Reorganization under Chapter 11 Bankruptcy, No. 02-01090 and 02-01298, filed in the US Bankruptcy Court, District of Arizona. The total amount of principal and interest due and owing as of March 15, 2003 is acknowledged to be \$1,272,672.30.
- 2. As MW is unable to pay this obligation and is in need of further support, Wallace or her assigns agrees to provide continued financial support as needed for the operation of the business for a period of 90 days in an amount of no more than \$50,000.
- 3. In consideration of this continued financial support and for the partial cancellation and release of this outstanding debt of the company in the principal amount of \$326,897, MW hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its patents, trademarks and other intellectual property, its inventory, equipment and property as represented on its books to Wallace.
- 4. This remaining principal and interest due shall be secured along with all previous loans by a security interest in all of the remaining and Euture assets of the Company, now owned or hereafter acquired.
- 5. MW will sign and issue to Wallace a new promissory note (hereinafter "Note) in the form and containing the terms as attached hereto. This agreement and the Note shall be assignable by Wallace.
- 6. Further MW grants Wallace the right to convert all or any portion of the Note or amounts loaned under this loan agreement to equity at the same price as is available to those investors participating in any private placement that is offered during the term of the Note. In the event that no private placement of common stock is offered during the term of the Note, MW further grants Wallace the right to convert the Note into common stock at 50% of the then existing market price of the stock or \$0.20 per share, whichever is lower.

Executed on this 15th day of March, 2003

RECORDED: 12/28/2009

| /s/ <u>Jan Wallacs</u> |
|------------------------|
| By: It's President |
| Title: C.E.O. |
| /s/ Jan Wallace |
| Jan Wallace |

MW MEDICAL, INC.

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0854